
 
 

RATE SEARCH CHARGES  
 

2022/2023 
 
 

Type of Search Price excluding GST 
  
Standard Rate Search $160.00 
Issue of limited planning certificate 
 
Issue of standard planning certificate 
 
Issue of full town planning certificate  
 
Private Certification – filing fee 

$215.00 
 
$425.00 
 
$1590.00 
 
$90.00 

 
Certificate of Classification –Built Pre 
1998  
 

 
To be Quoted 

Search Fee – building plans $95.00 
Request for inspection of a 
building/structure outside the town area 
for issue of a building certificate 

To be Quoted 

Issue of a health certificate 
 
Search Requests – Health 
 
 
 

$250.00 
 
$180.00 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Please Note:  Council charge a change of ownership fee $55.00, which will be 
charged to the new owner on change of ownership received. 
 
A letter requesting search should be addressed to: 
  
Rates Department 
PO Box 21  
BLACKALL QLD 4472 
 
Phone: 07 46216600 
 
 


