

RATE SEARCH CHARGES

2022/2023

Type of Search	Price excluding GST
Standard Rate Search	\$160.00
Issue of limited planning certificate	\$215.00
Issue of standard planning certificate	\$425.00
Issue of full town planning certificate	\$1590.00
Private Certification – filing fee	\$90.00
Certificate of Classification –Built Pre 1998	To be Quoted
Search Fee – building plans	\$95.00
Request for inspection of a building/structure outside the town area for issue of a building certificate	To be Quoted
Issue of a health certificate	\$250.00
Search Requests – Health	\$180.00

Please Note: Council charge a change of ownership fee \$55.00, which will be charged to the new owner on change of ownership received.

A letter requesting search should be addressed to:

Rates Department PO Box 21 BLACKALL QLD 4472

Phone: 07 46216600